

Pocahontas County Sheriff's Office

99 Court Square, Suite 9 | Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

Phone: 712-335-3308 | Fax: 712-335-4300



PRESS RELEASE

On September 24, 2023, at approximately 4:37 AM, the Pocahontas County Sheriff's Office received a report of a disturbance at 203 Elm St, Rolfe, IA. Upon investigation, Mark Fridolfson, (55), of Rolfe, was arrested and charged with Domestic Abuse Assault 2nd Offense – Aggravated Misdemeanor and Interference with Official Acts – Simple Misdemeanor. Fridolfson was transported to the Pocahontas County Jail to await his initial appearance before a magistrate.

The Pocahontas County Sheriff's Office was assisted by the Pocahontas Police Department.

A criminal charge is merely an accusation, and the defendant is presumed innocent unless and until proven guilty in the court of law.